THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THEDMIN
THE THBL
THE THBL
THE THCH
THE THEO

THETHET

THE THET

THETHNT

THETHNT

THETHOT

THETHOT

THETHOT
THETHOT

THETHPT

THETHPT
THETHPT
THETHPT
THETHPT
THETHPT
THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

THETHPT

633
634
721
721
722
722
723
723
724
724

725
726
726
727
727
728
728
740
741
742
750
752
755
756
757
758
501
511
500
711

500

501

500

800

500

700

706
800

500

501
502
503
503
505
506

605

649

701

20

HYB

MERCER

UNIVERSITY

School of Theology
Fall 2020
2/27/2020

Preaching Specialization |
Preaching Specialization Il
Preaching Specialization Il
Spiritual Practices Unit |
Spiritual Practices Unit |
Spiritual Practices Unit Il
Spiritual Practices Unit Il
Spiritual Practices Unit Il
Spiritual Practices Unit Il
Spiritual Practices Unit IV
Spiritual Practices Unit IV
Spiritual Practices Unit V/
Spiritual Practices Unit V
Spiritual Practices Unit VI
Spiritual Practices Unit VI
Spiritual Practices Unit VII
Spiritual Practices Unit VII
Spiritual Practices Unit VIII
Spiritual Practices Unit VIl
Ministry Coaching |
Ministry Coaching Il
Ministry Coaching Ill
Project Thesis Workshop |
Project Thesis Proposal Writing

Thesis Project |

Thesis Project Il

Thesis Project Il

Orals

Hebrew Exegesis |

Greek Exegesis |

Foundations in Church History
Thesis Writing |

Ethics

Models of Moral Leadership

Foundations in New Testament

Special Topics: ist/Feminist Biblical Her unto Preaching
Foundations in Old Testament

History of the Bible

Creation Theology, Spirituality, & the Arts

Special Topics: Womanist/Feminist Biblical Hermeneutics unto Preaching

Global Perspectives in Ministry & Mission

Leadership for Church & Community
Emotional Intelligence in Ministry & Leadership
Spiritual Care through Crisis Ministry

Spiritual Care through Crisis Ministry

Faith Development through the Lifespan
Preaching

Why Did the Buddha Cross the Road? Asian Worldviews, Religions, & Philosophies

Coaching for Spiritual Growth

Leadership in Context
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9:30am
9:30am
TBA

ONL
6:30pm

7:30pm

1:30pm
1:30pm
6:30pm
9:30am

1:30pm

4:30pm
6:30pm
1:30pm
9:30am
1:30pm
9:30am
1:30pm

1:30pm

1:30pm

6:00pm

Day Input Key
M-Monday
T- Tuesday
W-Wednesday

TH- Thursday
F-Friday

S-Saturday

10:45am
10:45am
10:45am
TBA

ONL
9:15pm

8:30pm

4:15pm
2:45pm
8:30pm
12:15pm

4:15pm

5:30pm
7:30pm
4:15pm
12:15pm
4:15pm
12:15pm
4:15pm

4:15pm

4:15pm

7:15pm
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12
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18
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30

10

30
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20

30

10

20
20

10

30
30
30
30
20

15

20
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R.N.Nash
R.N.Nash
R.N. Nash
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen

D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
W.L. Allen
D. Massey
R.N. Nash
R.N. Nash
R.N.Nash
M. Garber
R.N.Nash
R.N. Nash
R.N. Nash
R.N.Nash
R.N. Nash
D. Garber
A. Parker
W.L. Allen
N. deClaisse-Walford

L. Rector
D.Gushee

A. Parker

A. Parker
D. Garber
N. deClaisse-Walford
D. Garber

A. Parker

R.N. Nash

J. Willetts

D. Massey

C. Walker-Barnes

C. Walker-Barnes

K. Massey

J. Willetts & O. Moss

R.N. Nash

D. Massey

C.G. Deloach

10
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10
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10
10
10
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10
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10
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Meets in person September 21-25, 2020
Prereq: DMIN 751; required if proposal not approved.

Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone.

Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone.
Prereq: THNT 500; *Meets Cultural Context Course
requirement

Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone.
Prereq: THOT 500
Prereq: THNT 500; *Meets Cultural Context Course
requirement
Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone.

*Meets Cultural Context Course requirement &
Comparative Elective course requil
Focused on the CARING™ model of pastoral
conversations from Dr. Massey's new book CARING:
Six Steps to Effective Pastoral Conversations
*Requires MANDATORY Orientation 4/20/20 6:30pm
on campus or on Zoom and Fall internship placement.
See instructor for details.
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800

511
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649

706
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500
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800

95

95

20

20a

20b

40

Leadership in Context

Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 1

Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 2
Special Topics: Race, Racisms, & Reconciliation

Spiritual Formation 1

Spiritual Formation 1

Spiritual Formation 1

Spiritual Formation 1

Coaching for Spiritual Growth

Creation Theology, Sprirituality, & the Arts

Contemplation in a World of Action: The Life and Writing of Thomas Merton
Foundations in Theology

Philosophy for Theology

Political Theology

Special Topics: Narrative Theology
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TBA

TH

TH
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7:30pm

TBA

TBA
1:30pm

4:30pm

3:00pm

3:00pm

6:30pm

1:30pm
9:30am
1:30pm
1:30pm
6:30pm

7:30pm

1:30pm

8:45pm

TBA

4:15pm

5:30pm

4:00pm

4:00pm

7:30pm

4:15pm
12:15pm
4:15pm
4:15pm
9:15pm

8:30pm

4:15pm

10

20

20

15

20

20

20

20

20
20
30
20

10

18

C.G. Deloach

D. Massey

D. Massey
C. Walker-Barnes

K. Massey

K. Massey

W.L. Allen

D. Garber

D. Massey

D. Garber
W.L. Allen
G. Walker
J. Willetts

G. Walker

G. Walker

10

10
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THPT 649.20
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*Requires MANDATORY Orientation 4/20/20 6:30pm
on campus or on Zoom and Fall internship placement.
Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone. See instructor for
details.

Prereq: Accepted into ACPE program; outside fee &
insurance req.; pass/fail
Prereq: CPE 1; accepted into ACPE program; outside fee
& insurance req.; pass/fail
*Meets Cultural Context Course requiremen
Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; $160
fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; $160
fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; $160
fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; $160
fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25. Students must
have high speed internet connection and a camera and
microphone.

Focused on the CARING™ model of pastoral
conversations from Dr. Massey's new book CARING:
Six Steps to Effective Pastoral Conversations
Prereq: THOT 500

Students must have high speed internet connection
and a camera and microphone. *Meets Cultural
Context Course requirement
*Meets Cultural Context Course requirement



