

School of Theology Fall 2020 2/27/2020

Day Input Key M-Monday T- Tuesday

W-Wednesday

TH- Thursday F-Friday

S-Saturday

Cubinat Cada	Catalan	Section	# Taum	Course Name	# Credits	Dav(s)	Class Start	Class End	Enrollment		Waitlist	Crosslisted	If Crosslisted =Yes with what	Department	Building/	Clare Nation
Subject Code	Catalog #	Section	# Term	Course Name	Max Unit	Day(s)	Time	Time	#	Instructor	waitiist	Y/N	course? (Subject Code, Catalog #, Section #)	Consent Required Y/N	Room Facility ID	Class Notes
THE DMIN	632	10	III	Preaching Specialization I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N	,	N	N/A	
THEDMIN	633	10	III	Preaching Specialization II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N	,	
THEDMIN	634	10	III	Preaching Specialization III	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		
THEDMIN	721	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit I	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THEDMIN	721	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit I	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	722	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit II	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	722	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit II	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	723	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit III	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	723	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit III	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	724	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit IV	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	724	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit IV	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	725	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit V	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	725	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit V	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	726	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit VI	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	726	20	III	Spiritual Practices Unit VI	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	727	10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit VII	1	TBA	TBA	TBA TRA	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE DMIN THE DMIN	727 728	20 10	III	Spiritual Practices Unit VII Spiritual Practices Unit VIII	1	TBA TBA	TBA TBA	TBA	20 20	D. Massey W.L. Allen	10 10	N N		N N		
THE DIVIN	728	20	111	Spiritual Practices Unit VIII	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N N		N N		
THE DMIN	740	10		Ministry Coaching I	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N N		N		
THE DMIN	741	10	III	Ministry Coaching II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	742	10	III	Ministry Coaching III	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		
THE DMIN	750	10	III	Project Thesis Workshop I	1	M-F	9:00am	3:00pm	12	M. Garber	10	N		N		Meets in person September 21-25, 2020
THE DMIN	752	10	III	Project Thesis Proposal Writing	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		Prereq: DMIN 751; required if proposal not approved.
					=											Trereq. Diviniv 751, required in proposal flot approved.
THE DMIN THE DMIN	755 756	10 10	III	Thesis Project I Thesis Project II	2	TBA TBA	TBA TBA	TBA TBA	20 20	R.N. Nash R.N. Nash	10 10	N		N N		
THE DMIN	756 757	10		Thesis Project II	2	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N		N N		
THE DMIN	758	10		Orals	1	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	R.N. Nash	10	N N		N		
THE THBL	501	24	111	Hebrew Exegesis I	3	T, TH	9:30am	10:45am	18	D. Garber	10	N		N		
THE THBL	511	24	III	Greek Exegesis I	3	T. TH	9:30am	10:45am	18	A. Parker	10	N		N		
THE THCH	500	24	III	Foundations in Church History	3	T, TH	9:30am	10:45am	30	W.L. Allen	10	N		N		
THE THEO	711	95	III	Thesis Writing I	1.5	TBA	TBA	TBA	5	N. deClaisse-Walford	0	N		N		
THETHET	F00		Ш		3	ONII	ONII	ONI	10		10	N		N		Students must have high speed internet connection
THE THET	500	ONL	III	Ethics	3	ONL	ONL	ONL	10	L. Rector	10	N		IN		and a camera and microphone.
THE THET	501	10	III	Models of Moral Leadership	3	М	6:30pm	9:15pm	30	D. Gushee	10	N		N		
THE THNT	500	ONL	III	Foundations in New Testament	3	TH	7:30pm	8:30pm	10	A. Parker	10	N		N		Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
																and a camera and microphone. Prereq: THNT 500; *Meets Cultural Context Course
THE THNT	800	10	III	Special Topics: Womanist/Feminist Biblical Hermeneutics unto Preaching	3	М	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	A. Parker	10	Υ	THOT 800.10	N		requirement
THE THOT	500	24	III	Foundations in Old Testament	3	T, TH	1:30pm	2:45pm	30	D. Garber	10	N		N		
THE THOT	700	ONL	Ш	History of the Bible	3	т	6:30pm	8:30pm	10	N. deClaisse-Walford	10	N		N		Students must have high speed internet connection
					-											and a camera and microphone.
THE THOT	706	10	III	Creation Theology, Spirituality, & the Arts	3	М	9:30am	12:15pm	20	D. Garber	10	Y	THSP 706.10	N		Prereq: THOT 500 Prereq: THNT 500; *Meets Cultural Context Course
THE THOT	800	10	III	Special Topics: Womanist/Feminist Biblical Hermeneutics unto Preaching	3	М	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	A. Parker	10	Υ	THNT 800.10	N		requirement
THE THET	500	ONI	Ш	Global Perspectives in Ministry & Mission	3	м	4:30pm	5:30pm	10	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		Students must have high speed internet connection
=				,	-							IN		IN		and a camera and microphone.
THE THPT	501	ONL	III	Leadership for Church & Community	3	TH	6:30pm	7:30pm	5	J. Willetts	10	N		Υ		
THE THPT	502	10	III	Emotional Intelligence in Ministry & Leadership	3	М	1:30pm	4:15pm	30	D. Massey	10	N		N		
THE THPT	503	10	III	Spiritual Care through Crisis Ministry	3	М	9:30am	12:15pm	30	C. Walker-Barnes	10	N		N		
THE THPT	503	40	III	Spiritual Care through Crisis Ministry	3	TH	1:30pm	4:15pm	30	C. Walker-Barnes	10	N		N		
THE THPT	505	10	III	Faith Development through the Lifespan	3	M	9:30am	12:15pm	30	K. Massey	10	N		N 		
THE THPT	506	20	III	Preaching	3	Т	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	J. Willetts & O. Moss	10	N		N		*Meets Cultural Context Course requirement &
THE THPT	605	10	III	Why Did the Buddha Cross the Road? Asian Worldviews, Religions, & Philosophies	3	M	1:30pm	4:15pm	15	R.N. Nash	10	N		N		Comparative Religions Elective course requirement
				,												Focused on the CARING™ model of pastoral
THE THPT	649	20	III	Coaching for Spiritual Growth	3	Т	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	D. Massey	10	Υ	THSP 649.20	N		conversations from Dr. Massey's new book CARING:
																Six Steps to Effective Pastoral Conversations
THE THPT	701	HYB	Ш	Leadership in Context	3	М	6:00pm	7:15pm	10	C.G. DeLoach	10	N		N		*Requires MANDATORY Orientation 4/20/20 6:30pm on campus or on Zoom and Fall internship placement.
IIIE IIIE I	,01	1110	""	ceaucisinp in context	3	IVI	0.000111	, .13hiii	10	C.G. DELUGUI	10	IN		14		See instructor for details.

1	ГНЕ ТНРТ	701	ONL	III	Leadership in Context	3	М	7:30pm	8:45pm	10	C.G. DeLoach	10	N		N	"Requires MANDALORY Orientation 4/20/20 6:30pm on campus or on Zoom and Fall internship placement. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone. See instructor for details.
1	ГНЕ ТНРТ	703	95	Ш	Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 1	6	ТВА	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N	Prereq: Accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance req.; pass/fail
1	ГНЕ ТНРТ	704	95	III	Clinical Pastoral Education Unit 2	6	TBA	TBA	TBA	20	D. Massey	10	N		N	Prereq: CPE 1; accepted into ACPE program; outside fee & insurance req.; pass/fail
1	THE THPT	800	20	III	Special Topics: Race, Racisms, & Reconciliation	3	T	1:30pm	4:15pm	15	C. Walker-Barnes	10	N		Υ	*Meets Cultural Context Course requiremen
1	THE THSP	511	10	Ш	Spiritual Formation 1	1	М	4:30pm	5:30pm	20	K. Massey	10	N		N	Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; \$160 fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
1	THE THSP	511	20a	Ш	Spiritual Formation 1	1	Т	3:00pm	4:00pm	20	K. Massey	10	N		N	Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; \$160 fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
1	THE THSP	511	20b	Ш	Spiritual Formation 1	1	Т	3:00pm	4:00pm	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N	Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; \$160 fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25.
1	THE THSP	511	ONL	Ш	Spiritual Formation 1	1	TH	6:30pm	7:30pm	8	D. Garber	10	N		N	Mandatory for MDIV/MACM 1st Fall semester; \$160 fee; Required overnight retreat 9/24-25. Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone.
1	THE THSP	649	20	III	Coaching for Spiritual Growth	3	Т	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	D. Massey	10	Υ	THPT 649.20	N	Focused on the CARING™ model of pastoral conversations from Dr. Massey's new book CARING: Six Steps to Effective Pastoral Conversations
1	THE THSP	706	10	Ш	Creation Theology, Sprirituality, & the Arts	3	M	9:30am	12:15pm	20	D. Garber	10	Υ	THOT 706.10	N	Prereq: THOT 500
1	THE THSP	712	40	Ш	Contemplation in a World of Action: The Life and Writing of Thomas Merton	3	TH	1:30pm	4:15pm	20	W.L. Allen	10	N		N	
1	ГНЕ ТНТР	500	10	Ш	Foundations in Theology	3	M	1:30pm	4:15pm	30	G. Walker	10	N		N	
7	ГНЕ ТНТР	501	10	Ш	Philosophy for Theology	3	М	6:30pm	9:15pm	20	J. Willetts	10	N		N	
1	ГНЕ ТНТР	714	ONL	Ш	Political Theology	3	тн	7:30pm	8:30pm	10	G. Walker	10	N		N	Students must have high speed internet connection and a camera and microphone. *Meets Cultural Context Course requirement
1	ГНЕ ТНТР	800	40	III	Special Topics: Narrative Theology	3	TH	1:30pm	4:15pm	18	G. Walker	10	N		N	*Meets Cultural Context Course requirement

*Requires MANDATORY Orientation 4/20/20 6:30pm